54D

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 day of 19

=" ockwood £9,, I%c. R i

fﬁtguuﬂyff)}tn\ Mile Dooley, public works director, notified the Board that James A. Hilliard
a;uL(Ukn.uf will terminate on August 11, 1983.

.48 Wujeo:  Mr. Dooley then presented the Board an Application from Kansas Public Service
(Lanl g&Q“QQC“\ Company requesting authority to construct a gas pipeline in Section 5, Town-
'@@);_/q “'ship 13, Range 19. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this

Application be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

0.4 Wodso! The Board then discussed with Mr. Dooley a letter to Mr. John Kemp, Secretary
et of Transportation, Kansas Department of Transportation, Topeka, Kansas, con-
Jvpheae Geeeos  cerning Clinton Parkway. In 1975, Douglas County and the City of Lawrence werq
notified that FHWA approval for $164,500 of Economic Growth Center Funds was
available for preliminary engineering and right-of-way incidentals on the above
referenced project. Approximately $86,867 of the original amount has been used|
with $77,133 remaining. Douglas County and the City of Lawrence are jointly
proposing another project. Both the City and County are requesting to utilize
the balance of these funds for preliminary engineering, right-of-way, and con-
struction to improve a section of 31st Street west of Iowa to Kasold. This
section when improved would provide excellent access to the Parkway from the
south and would also complete the south loop around town, i.e., from the east,
Haskell from K-10 (23rd) south to 31lst, 31st west to Kasold, and Kasold north
to Clinton Parkway. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hieber t that this
letter be approved and sent to the City of Lawrence for their approval,
seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

T QLL Suska ?3

{qagg.b}tﬁﬁai Mr. Dooley then recommended the acceptance of a Supplemental Agreement, Change
Recnd) Qusnai Oorder No. 1 - Final, for Douglas County Bridge and Grading Contracts for Con-
U0 solidated Project No. 82-4, as follows:

) 14 0 . .
O Qo Y 9008 ,
Pre. . Co-t Net increase Culvert No. 06.00N-15.23E = $150.00
! ‘Q‘ : Final Contract Price Culvert No. 06.00N-15.23E = $14,183.40

Net increase Bridge No. 06.00N-15.84E = $363.00
Final Contract Price Bridge No. 06.00N-15.84E = $63,564.00

Net increase Bridge No. 06.02N-15.99E = $235.20
Final Contract Price Bridge No. 06.02N-15.99E - $43,164.00

Net increase Culvert No. 06.00N-16.56E = $156.00
Final Contract Price Culvert No. 06.00N-16.56E = $15,089.00

Final Total Contract Price is increased $904.20
Total Final Contract Price is $181,338.88

After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this Supplemental Agreement

be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

ﬂ\d?bﬁ?mDQLmJ: George Little, data processing director, appeared before the Board and pre-

Prnck Qofelo sented two quotes for the purchase of labels. Mr. Little recommended that the

T Board accept the low quote from Data Documents, Lenexa, Kansas, for the pur-

chase of 60,000 labels, 3} x 1-15/16, in the amount of $6.10 per thousand.
After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this recommendation be ap-
proved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

xbdQOfQAQQtwg‘ Mr. Little then presented the Board three quotes for the purchase of printer

0 i [\ ribbons. Mr. Little recommended that the Board accept the low quote from

(Joek abbsveo pata Documents, Lenexa, Kansas, for the purchase of 24 IBM 1403 printer rib-
bons, 14-1/16" x 20 yards, in the amount of $19.37 each. After discussion
it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this recommendation be approved, seconded
by Mr. Neis, and carried.

:}dﬁo\{%kgciggl Mr. Little then presented the Board two quotes for the purchase of blank cards.

0 ! CO ' Mr. Little recommended that the Board accept the low quote from Data Documents,

\AAAQL\“Oqu Lenexa, Kansas, for the purchase of 50,000, 81" x 41" blank cards (continuous)

Ceunclo on 100# white tag, perforated to yield, 6" x 4}" index cards, in the amount of
$6.92 per thousand. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this
recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, August 11, 1983.

ik Gt Yo

v
Patty Jaimes é7fﬁ County Clerk Robert Neis Chairman

ATTEST:

August 11, 1983

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with two members of the Board present. Mrs. Bradley was absent due to
vacation.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of August 10, 1983.

{&Agghumiﬂl§n§h8Treasurer Ruth Vervynck recommended employment of Deanna L. Law and Deanna L.
. Loy Orton, in the position of clerk-typist, at a salary of $8192 per year, ef-
;j 0T+ fective August 15, 1983. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that

these recommendations be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.

2 AOR . yrs, Vervynck then notified the Board that Patricia Bigsby will be on matern-
‘P_\ ity leave from August 15 to approximately October 17, 1983.

Ruth Foster, Valleyview administrator, appeared before the Board to recommend

employment of the following:




